## Government Tender Notice

## Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.73 & 74/Seri/Eng/PCR(Elec.)/CoB/2019-`20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Coochbehar from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completi
73	Street Light with restraining of Over-head Electric Line replacement of main panel board of S.C. Unit, Khagrabari, Coochbehar under PCR.	Rs.3,78,800.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Eight thousand Eight Hundred)only	Rs.9,470.00 (Rupees Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy) only.	S.C. Unit, Khagrabari, Coochbehar.	One Month
74	Street Light with under ground Cable line with allied works to T.S.C. Office of S.D.F., Baxigunj,	Rs.2,66,933.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three)only.	Rs.6,675.00 (Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five)only.	S.D.F., Baxigunj, Coochbehar.	-op-

Coochbehar under P.C.R. Three)only.

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free

) [	COST.	
	Last date & time of submission of Tender	15.01-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
	Date & time of opening of Tender	15.01.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, Electrical and Supervisory License etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No...... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (1 & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Memo. No. Seri/Eng/PCR/Elec./CoB/1(Vol.-4),

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Apaiguri. Machan
- 2. The Notice Board of this Directorate.

3. The Website of this Directorate.

Directorate of Sericulture,

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal.

## Price Schedule for Street light with underground cable line with allied work to the T.S.C. office at S.D.F Baxigang, Coochbehar under PCR.

_				
1	Earthing and whole installation by 2" dia loft pipe (ISI mediam) and as per P.W.D. Schedule [PWD 2017/page-G-1/Sl. No. 2(a)]	3 set	1369.00/each	4107.00
2	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2 x 22/0.3(1.5 sq mm) single core standard FR PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) in suitable size PVC in 20 mm rigid conducl FR (Precision Make)with 1.1 KV grade 1 x 22/0.3(1.5 sq mm) for ECC including necessary fittings to light, Fan, call bell point with piano-key-type switch fixing on MS SRC Sheel Steel (16 SWA) switch board on wall complete with 2 nos suitable size PH & N copper bar with pers-pex top cover 3mm thick including 175mm x 100mm x 65mm inspection box making earthing attachment as to GS 6m av. Length.	28 pts	801.00/pts	22428.00
3	S/F 250 V, 5 A piano-key-type plug socket with switch (Anchor) without top in existing switch board including connection as per PWD Schedule. [PWD 2017/page-E-24/Sl. No. 1(b)]			
4	S/F 250 V, 15 A flush type plug socket with piano-key-type switch(Anchor) on sheet metal box with backlit top cover as per P.W.D. Schedule [PWD 2017/page-E-6/Sl. No. 17(b)]	4 nos	216.00/each	864.00 675.00
5	Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2 x 36/0.3(2.25 sq mm) single core standard FR insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) in 20mm size rigid conduit FR (Precision) including necessary fitting for mainline & out door light. [PWD 2017/page-E-14/Sl. No. 11(a)]	130 m	127.50/Mtr	16575.00
6	Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2 x 56/0.3(4 sq mm) single core standard FR insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) with 1.1 KV grade 1 x 36/0.3(2.5 sq mm) single core standard copper wire (Approved make) in 20mm size rigid conduit FR (Precision) including necessary fitting from MCB distribution board to power plug [PWD 2017/page-E-11/Sl. No. 1(e)]			
7	S/F 440 V, 32 A TPN main switch (Havells Make) [PWD 2017/page-D-1/Sl. No. 1(a)]	43 m	132.00/mtr	5676.00 2521.00
8	4 Way (4+12) Double Door MCB distribution board Havels make (Cat-Bi-DCD PTHO DRWO6) with with bass bar neutral link earth ber sitted with 1 no 32A TPN MCB Havels make on 6-32A SP MCB Havels make iron angle frame on wall. [PWD 2017/page-D-5/9, & 10]		2521.50/each	4701.00
9	S/F socket type fan regulator (step type) & as per instruction office [PWD 2017/page-E-6/Sl. No. 18(a)]	3 nos	256.00/each	769.00
10	S/F 48" regular Ceiling fan Crompton Greaves make (Entrust 50-5 star) & as per PWD approved (rate analysis attached).			
11	S/F Mirolta slim batten 36W HF with suitable for single TMS 520/136 lamp with reflector (rate analysis attached).	3Nos 19 nos	2212.00/each 843.00/each	16017.00
12	Repairing of switch board, Junction Board, Electric wiring etc. Main office room with calling G.S. Bell	19 110s	2500.00	16017.00 2500.00
13	S/F CFL lamp 18Wt (Philips Make) reflector (rate analysis attached).	6 nos	253.00	1518.00
14	S/F 9" die Exhaust fan Crompton greaves make (EXHD-300-4-1) single phase including connection as required including shutter & louver and making hole on wall and mending good damages to wall & as per P.W.D. Schedule (rate analysis attached).	6 Nos	4979.74/each	29878.00

15	S/F Singale poles 16 amp MCB with sheet steel enclosure Havells Make (Cat no DHD DESSP) Page, D6 SL-7 & D9 SL- 11	1 Set	438.00/Set	438.00
16	S/F outdoor type new generation energy saving & environmental friending long life versatile pressure dia cast aluminium IP65 road way luminaries with high power LED as light source (Cat No. LHEWEBP7PL6SO25) Havels make with lamp type 25w LED 5000K Havels make (rate analysis attached).	9 Nos	4351.00/each	39159.00
17	Laying 3-1/2 core 25sq mm PVC/A cable partly in underground trench 460mm wide x 760mm average depth with brick protection on the top of the cable with 8 nos bricks per meter including filling the space between the bricks & cable and also the trench with sifted soll as per PWD schedule (rate analysis attached).	180 m	345.00 m	62100.00
18	S/F 32mm dia proction pipe as per as PWD Schdule [PWD 2017/page-E-6/Sl. No. 11(b)]	12 m	218.00 m	2616.00
19	Supplying and fixing compression type gland complete with brass gland, brass ring & rubber ring for dust & moisture proof entry of XLPE/PVC armoured cables as below 3-1/2 core 25sqmm PVC/A CABLE [PWD 2017/page-F-6/Sl. No. 11(b)]	4 Nos	152.00	608.00
20	Finishing the end of following XLPE/PVC armoured cables by crimping method including supply and fixing solder less socket (Dowels make) tapes anticorrosive paste & jointing materials for following cable 3-1/2 core 25sqmm PVC/A CABLE	4 Set	110.00/Set	440.00

Total Rs. 220226.00

Add Dist. Charge 10% + Rs. 18107.00

Rs. 238333.00

Add GST 12% + Rs. 28600.00

Rs. 266933.00

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.